Product Catalog
a
de
gr
ee
 a
bo
ve

E - Special Electrical Feature -
Built-in Disconnect
Model Coding
Phase
1 - 1 Phase
3 - 3 Phase
*This nomenclature illustration is intended primarily to explain how a product part number is defi ned. Not
all wattage, size and temperature code combinations are available.
Please consult Table 3 or Table 4, page 8 for availability.
8 Norseman™
E
xp
lo
si
o
n
-P
ro
o
f F
o
rc
ed
 A
ir
 U
n
it
 H
ea
te
r
–
X
G
B
Simplified Wiring
To facilitate installation, the Norseman™ explosion-proof unit heaters feature Thermon’s patented x-Max® housing with slide out
terminal block trolley for connection of the electrical supply�
Table 3 – NorsemanTM XGB Unit Heaters - Large Cabinet Units
Part No�
kW
Btu/hr
V
Approx�
CFM (L/s)
Approx�
Temp Rise
Temperature Code Class I Class II
Maximum
Line Amps
Recommended
Fuse Size (Amps)
°F °C T2C T2D T3A T3B C D E F G 1Ø 3Ø 1Ø 3Ø
XGB100T3B
10
(34120)
208
1850
(870)
16 9�0
– 30 – 40
240    47 26 60 35
480
–
13
–
20
600    11 15
XGB150T3B 15 (51180)
208
24 13�5
   44 60

N - Adjustable Ther-
mostat
Model Coding*
Junction
Box
1 - XTWA
2 - XT-311
3 - XT-411
4 - XJB-4
Heater Type
S - Short
L - Long
R - Round
X - Extra
Long
*This nomenclature illustration is intended primarily to explain how a product part number is defi ned. Not all
wattage, size and temperature code combinations are available.
Options
G - Wire
Guard
Other set points available upon request�
High Ambient
H
Please consult Table 15, page 20 for availability.
18 Norseman™
C
o
n
ve
ct
io
n
 H
ea
te
r
–
TH
S
20
17
-0
92
4
9”
(229 mm)
6.3”
(160 mm)
3/4" FEMALE NPT CONDUIT ENTRY
4”
(102 mm)
5”
(127 mm)
16”
(405 mm)
5.5”
(141 mm)
4.4”
(111 mm)
6.3”
(160 mm)
4”
(102 mm)
3/4" FEMALE NPT CONDUIT ENTRY
5.5”
(141 mm)
1.8”
(44 mm)
11.2”
(285 mm)
Figure 12 – XPAS / XPASH with XJB-4 Junction Box
Figure 15 – XPAR / XPARH with XJB-4 Junction Box